GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:567
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
TURNOVER OF PSUS.
Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been an increase in the turnover of various Central Public Sector Enterprises in the country during the last three
years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the percentage of the turnover compared to the Gross Domestic Product of the country during each of the last three years; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to improve the performance of loss-making State-owned companies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@) & (b), Yes, Madam. The turnover of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) for the last 3 years i.e. 2010-11, 2011-12 and
2012-13 was Rs. 1498018 crore, Rs. 1822049 crore and Rs. 1945777 crore respectively.

(c): The contribution of gross value addition of CPSEs in Gross Domestic Product (GDP) is 6.18 %, 6.14 % and 5.85% respectively
for the years 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13. The percentage increase in turnover of CPSEs and GDP for the last three years is
given below in (Table 1).

Table 1
(Rs. in crore)
Years Percentage increase in Percentage increase in Gross
Turnover of CPSEs Domestic Product at Current Market
Prices #

2012-13 6.79 12.25

2011-12 21.63 15.74

2010-11 20.34 20.17

#Source: Economic Survey, 2013-14 Table No.0.1l

(d) Performance improvement of CPSEs is a continuous process. Enterprise specific measures for their turn around are taken by the
concerned administrative Ministries/ Departments and the CPSEs. The Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises
(BRPSE) which was set up by the Government in December 2004 considers and makes suitable recommendations on the
revival/restructuring proposals relating to the sicklloss making CPSEs submitted by the concerned administrative
Ministries/Departments.
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